
Week 2 of 13 Sunday Singles 5/18/2025 

  

Standings 
First Name Last Name Win Loss Total Points

Chuck  Buckner 8 0 8 
Paul Swearingen 7 1 7 

Patrick Kennedy 7 1 7 
Michael Bartholomew 6 2 6 

Barry Fitzgerald 6 2 6 
Nathan Hetrick 6 2 6 
Deborah Hur 6 2 6 

Mark Perry 5 3 5 
Justin Wenzinger 5 3 5 

Michelle Armstrong 4 4 4 
Julie Wiliamson 4 4 4 

Bruce Garrett 4 0 4 
Donte Rhodes 4 0 4 

Matthew  Goshen 3 5 3 
Casey  Ipock 3 5 3 
Roger Castillo 3 5 3 
Marie Miles 3 5 3 
Kyle  Butler 3 1 3 

Rachel Lockie 3 5 3 
Bob Day 3 1 3 
Brad Farrester 2 6 2 
Ben  Zinke 2 6 2 

Larry  Thomas II 2 2 2 
Jocko  Osborne 2 2 2 
Geline Alva 1 7 1 
Char  Davis 1 3 1 

Dottie Colgate 1 3 1 
Marshall McDaniel 0 4 0 

James Dean 0 4 0 
Jay Dyson 0 4 0 
Lori Saunders 0 4 0 

Kerry Scott 0 4 0 
Brian Rozboril 0 0 0 

Christopher  Habib 0 0 0 
Eric Carlson 0 0 0 
John Hiromura 0 0 0 
Jon O'Guin 0 0 0 

Lamar Wallace 0 0 0 
Raymond Saechao 0 0 0 

Rick  Stone 0 0 0 
Sahianne Tran 0 0 0

League Notes 
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Week two went well.  It was a little more difficult without the Microphone, but I appreciate everyone 
doing what they could while I yelled.  We had a few new people join us.  That tends to happen in the 
first few weeks.  Currently all bowlers have averages and handicaps.  Most of you will see your handicap 
has adjusted after your 6 games.  Maybe a big shock or surprise for some of you.  The house unofficially 
opens at 9:45 to get us in and allow me to get set up.  Then check-in will begin about 10AM.  We will try 
to start practicing at about 10:20 but it will depend on how we are doing with registration each day.  
Hopefully everyone has an idea about the side pot games and the cost.  Correct change is appreciated.   

We should always be on lanes 1-12 for the rest of the season.  I always prefer to have people bowling 
against an opponent.  It is not as much fun to bowl unopposed.  Remember if you draw lanes 9-12 there 
is a chance you may be moved before practice starts.  Remember we will be here on May 25, but then 
we are off the week of June 1st.  That is the Rose Bowl Classic.  A tournament where I am the director.  
The stress, trust me, I am worried about this one.  There will be some open lanes on Sunday June 1st if 
you want to come in and practice.  You can also stop in and watch the Scratch Master portion of the 
tournament on Sunday morning.   

It is still very early on in the league but there are a few stepping up to the top.  Now with averages 
changing, will that impact their bowling?  I try to get this recap sheet together each week.  I will also 
post this on 7tensplitbowling.org.  I do hope I will be less stressed after the Rose Bowl.      

I hope to see you all back next week.  Feel free to shoot me an email and let me know your thoughts on 
the league.  Did you enjoy it?  What can I do to make it better?              

Thank you                                                                                                                                                                                           
Michael Bartholomew                                                                 7tensplitbowling@gmail.com
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Score Recaps  

 
  

Bowler Name AVG HDCP
Game 

1
Game 

2
Game 

3
Scratch 
Series

Total 
HDCP

HDCP 
Series Bowler Name AVG HDCP

Game 
1

Game 
2

Game 
3

Scratch 
Series

Total 
HDCP

HDCP 
Series

Rachel Lockie 133 87 108 94 124 326 261 587 <---> Chuck Buckner 134 86 179 104 147 430 258 688

Nathan Hetrick 120 98 113 148 134 395 294 689 <---> Julie Williamson 96 120 131 98 106 335 360 695

Unopposed 202 25 192 192 192 576 75 651 <---> Michael Bartholomew 202 25 180 207 216 603 75 678

Mark Perry 189 36 167 211 180 558 108 666 <---> Matthew Goshen 168 55 151 156 179 486 165 651

Paul Swearingen 197 29 221 225 214 660 87 747 <---> Casey Ipock 133 87 165 166 128 459 261 720

Justin Wenzinger 169 54 155 156 185 496 162 658 <---> Patrick Kennedy 148 73 202 173 151 526 219 745

TJ Mohr 151 71 128 177 129 434 213 647 <---> Bob Day 202 25 196 202 191 589 75 664

Marshall McDaniel 184 41 176 157 170 503 123 626 <---> Michelle Armstrong 140 81 140 143 154 437 243 680

Bruce Garrett 173 51 154 198 203 555 153 708 <---> Jay Dyson 158 64 131 146 171 448 192 640

Marie Miles 149 72 155 168 156 479 216 695 <---> Char Davis 117 101 115 146 95 356 303 659

Kyel Butler 212 8 248 234 246 728 24 752 <---> Brad Farrester 163 60 130 190 157 477 180 657

Roger Castillo 149 72 129 149 111 389 216 605 <---> Barry Fitzgerald 156 66 171 125 158 454 198 652

Geline Alva 113 105 102 130 120 352 315 667 <---> Tim Curtin 175 49 160 222 173 555 147 702

Deborah Hur 111 107 129 112 106 347 321 668 <---> Ben Zinke 118 100 134 106 133 373 300 673
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High Scores 
    Week    

High Game Scratch  High Game Handicap High Series Scratch  High Series Handicap 
248 Kyle Butler 275 Patrick Kennedy 728 Kyle Butler 752 Kyle Butler 
246 Kyle Butler  265 Chuck Buckner 660 Paul Swearingen 747 Paulk Swearingen 

    Season – Men’s    
High Game Scratch  High Game Handicap High Series Scratch  High Series Handicap 

259 Mike Bartholomew 284 Mike Bartholomew 728 Kyle Butler 752 Kyle Butler 
248 Kyle Butler  275 Patrick Kennedy 660 Paul Swearingen 747 Paul Swearingen 

    Season – Women’s    
High Game Scratch  High Game Handicap High Series Scratch  High Series Handicap 

168 Marie Miles 240 Marie Miles 479 Marie Miles 695 Marie Miles 
154 Michelle Armstrong  235 Michelle Armstrong 437 Michelle Armstong 680 Michelle Armstrong 

           
Side Pots 

Drink Frame     Blind Doubles 
 Paul Swearingen           (Paul Swearingen and Casey Ipock -1467) - $20 

      (Bruce Garrett and Nathan Hetrick - 1397) - $10 
      (Patrick Kennedy and Mathew Goshen - 1396) - $5  

                                                                                       
 Strike Shot ($29)    Scratch Series ($20)      

Casey Ipock – 7 Count   Paul Swearingen – 660 
   

 
Mystery Score ($30)   Bonus Shot (Big Split 3-4-6-7)   
Marshall McDaniel – 157           Nobody - $10 GC
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Michael Bartholomew                                                                                                7tensplitbowling@gmail.com 

First Name Last Name 
Current 

AVG 
Current 

Handicap 
Games 
Played 

High 
Game 

Scratch 

High 
Game 

Handicap 

High 
Series 

Scratch 

High 
Series 

Handicap 
Total 
Pins Win Loss 

Total 
Points 

Barry Fitzgerald 157 65 6 191 257 491 689 945 6 2 6
Ben  Zinke 118 100 6 115 234 335 673 708 2 6 2
Bob Day 202 25 3 202 227 589 664 589 3 1 3
Brad Farrester 156 65 6 190 250 477 657 935 2 6 2
Brian Rozboril 112 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bruce Garrett 173 51 3 203 254 555 708 555 4 0 4
Casey  Ipock 148 73 3 172 259 459 720 905 3 5 3
Char  Davis 117 101 3 145 247 356 659 356 1 3 1
Chuck  Buckner 141 79 6 179 265 430 688 857 8 0 8 
Deborah Hur 111 107 6 138 245 319 668 666 6 2 6
Donte Rhodes 154 68 3 179 246 473 674 473 4 0 4
Dottie Colgate 102 115 3 98 213 283 628 283 1 3 1
Eric Carlson 142 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Geline Alva 113 105 6 130 235 352 667 680 1 7 1
James Dean 162 61 3 178 239 484 667 0 0 4 0
Jay Dyson 158 64 3 171 235 448 640 448 0 4 0
Jocko  Osborne 144 77 3 180 257 470 701 470 2 2 2 
John Hiromura 167 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jon O'Guin 158 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julie Wiliamson 96 120 6 138 258 338 698 673 4 4 4
Justin Wenzinger 167 56 6 189 243 504 666 1000 5 3 5
Kerry Scott 129 90 3 113 203 331 601 331 0 4 0
Kyle  Butler 212 16 3 248 264 728 776 728 3 1 3
Larry  Thomas II 188 37 3 195 232 542 653 542 2 2 2
Lori Saunders 152 70 3 141 211 385 595 385 0 4 0
Marie Miles 140 80 6 168 240 479 695 833 3 5 3
Mark Perry 187 38 6 219 255 566 674 1124 5 3 5
Marshall McDaniel 184 41 3 176 217 503 626 503 0 4 0
Matthew  Goshen 162 60 6 202 257 486 651 968 3 5 3
Michael Bartholomew 208 19 6 259 284 656 731 1259 6 2 6
Michelle Armstrong 136 84 6 154 235 437 680 813 4 4 4
Nathan Hetrick 120 98 6 190 288 447 741 842 6 2 6
Patrick Kennedy 167 56 6 202 275 526 745 0 7 1 7
Paul Swearingen 201 25 6 225 254 660 747 1214 7 1 7
Rachel Lockie 120 98 6 135 222 383 644 709 3 5 3
Rick  Stone 198 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roger Castillo 148 73 6 181 253 504 720 893 3 5 3 
Thomas TJ Mohr III 151 70 6 194 265 474 687 908 2 6 2 
Tim Curtin 180 44 6 222 271 555 702 1090 5 3 5 
             


